Illinois law.

Section 604.330  Submission 

a)	A community water supply that first commenced construction after July 26, 2019, must develop and submit a source water protection plan simultaneously with the construction permit application.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	A community water supply in existence as of July 26, 2019, must develop and submit to the Agency for approval a source water protection plan within the following time frame after July 26, 2019:

1)	within 3 years, for a community water supply serving a population greater than 50,000 persons; 

2)	within 4 years, for a community water supply serving a population of greater than 3,000 but less than or equal to 49,999 persons; or

3)	within 5 years, for a community water supply serving a population of less than or equal to 2,999 persons.

c)	An existing community water supply that anticipates using a new source of water for its supply must develop and submit a revised source water protection plan simultaneously with the construction permit application.  
